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State of \’Visconsin\ DEPARTMENT OF DEVEI OPMENY }

Lee Sherman Dreyfus '  Chandler L, McKelvey
Governor Sscratary-Designate

121 Wasl Washington Avenue

February 10, 1981 Majling Azdrass: £.O, Box 7970
Madison, W1 53207
* (608 )266-1018

IN REPLY REFER TO FILE NO. 14554
: Mrs. Sarah Schneider
o Clerk, Village of Winneconne
s 520 S. 2nd Avenue
. Winpneconne, Wisconsin 549386

Ll Subject: THE MOORINGS

GL. 3 5§ 21

NE§ S 28 TI9N RISE

Town and Village of Winneconne
Winnebago County

Dear Mrs. Schneider:

After reviewing this preliminary plat, we must object to it, based on uncertainties
regarding the design and existance of surface waters as shown.

We will need a letter from the clerk certifying that Winneconne has ar ordinance
permitting streets of less than 60' in width.

It is noted that a dotted line is shown across the mouths of the "Channels" and that
indicates that these water bodies may not yet exist. If these "Channels" do not exist,
1t will be necessary to obtain permission for their construction from the Department of
Natural Resources. Algo, if the "Channels" do not exist, it should be noted that any
lands lying between the proposed plat and the water's edge of the Wolf River, with or
without the eventual creation of the "Channeis"”, will be required by s. 236.16 (4) to
include all "unplattable lands”, unplattable for any reason, as part of the abutting
lots, outlots o7 public dedications. This would mean that if unplattable lands lie
between the preliminary plat and the water's edge of the Wolf River, 1t would be
necessary to include these lands in the preliminary and/or final pilats. This need not
cauge difficulties, since the developer will retain title of the cutlots so created,
which will eventually become covered with water as the channels are dredged. The land
should be mapped in {ts condition at the time the Surveyor's Certificate is signed, so
s to correctly depict the field conditions encountered during the survey. It could

] - then be possible to show the planned water line in some other manner, such as a heavy
A dashed line or by some other configuration on the preliminary plat.

| It the "channels" do not exist, it will be necessery te show the nearest public access
in both directions along the Wolf River to determinr: if additional access along the
Wolf River shoreline must be shown.
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* Mrs, Sarah Schneider
- THE MOORINGS
‘ February 10, 1981

If the "Chapncls" do exist, the surveyor must show a shoreline length from the public
access on Stuth 5th Street to the far corner of lot 1, 1f more than one-ha £ mile,
'another access or request for variance is {n order.

If the “Chapnels" do exist, meander lines must be shown along all watercourses and
along the Wolf River.

When these objections are clecared and a final plat is submitted, it must be accompanied
by a letter requesting a variance regarding monumentation of lat corners obstructed by
buildings that are to be removed.

Finally, we want to make an observation regarding lot design that is not a part of the
conditions of objection. We note that the long "tail" on lots 22 and 52 amounts to a
breakwater for enclosing the channels, That implies that the breakwaters are to be
private property and to be maintained by the owners of lots 22 and 52. That may not be

a reasonable or satisfactory sanner of assuring proper treatment of the breakwaters.

Also, the lot design and building setback requirements may wake placement of structures
difficult on some lots, leading to requests for variance from local approving authorities.

Sincexely,

{4;1;[2((:}21éldl€:/

Donald Pokoxski
Chief, Land Use Section
Telephone: 608/266-3200
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Enc: Print

ce: Clerk, Town of Winneconne
Winnebago County Planning Agenc9//

Myrle A. & Ralih E. Zimmerman, Qwners

Mr. James T. Addis, DiR
Mr. Calvin W. Hawksworth, Surveyor

PRINTS RECEIVED FROM VILLAGE CLERK ON 1/23/81; REVIEWED BY DOD ON 2/10/8i.
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Mr. Donald Pokoreki
Chief, Land Use Sectieon

123 West Washington Avenue
Madison, Wisconsin 53707

Dear Mr. Pokorski:

| ¢ We have been contacted by the surveyor for "The Landings Plat", previously referred
' to as “The Moorings", that fronts on the Wolf River in the Town of Winneconne,
Village of Winneconne, Wirnebago County.

The develoyer has requested a variance in 1ieu of providing an additicnal access
site due to the fact that approximately 8,695 feet of shoreline frontage, accord-
ing to his findings, is within the platted area.
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Two wider access-ways providing 296.49 feet have beern provided. A sinole combined
access-way would need Lo provide a minimuin of 198,246 feet. Ue believe the twvo
provided access-ways of 157.27 and 1139.22 fect would better serve public needs.
Therefore, subject to your approval, we reconmend approval of the wider access-ways
in accordarce with s, 266.16(3) Wis. Stats.
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For vour review [ am enclosing the plat provided by the surveyor. Please note
tnat the area from vorth 5th Street, south to the southern end of Lot 53 has not
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been included in the 8,695 feet of frontace. However, the extendec povtion aof
South 5th Street, providing public access, well surpasses the 2.28% dedication A
requirement betwcen these extremities. I

In regard to your February 12, 1981 memorandum the channels have been excavated
and approval for these developments was obtained from this dapartment's Bureau of
Water Regulation and Zoning.

Sincerely,

Bureau of Fish Panagenent
\ \ 7 (4 ( :
_ ( Charrds \/ \"0? < \?’
James T. Addis

Directoy

cc: C. Higgs - Green Bay (Oshkosh Avea Approval by Phone)
- R. K. Sayler, Inc., Box 252, Winneconne, His. 54906
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béte: Feblfuaryéa, 198‘1

Re:  Recelipt of check fdr.$4$.00 ?ohf  .

preliminary p%ag;geview:-

R “The Moorings"ff]; ‘,"

Subijecty

Remarks:

Received according to 4,02 of the

Winnebago County Subdivison Ordinance.

County action required by May 25, 1981,
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WINNEBAGO COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT
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Fr. and birs. Alvio 5. Yerkuilen
Hinneconne, Wl LSS TRT

Re:  The Foorings
Govt., Lot 3, S21 and PL, of the Hbk, Rk, S28, 1193, RISL,
Tovir of Hinneconne, Villace of Yinneconne

Pear Ky, and Hrs. Verkuilen:

The Winnebago County Planning and Zoning Coswiitice corplated their revie.

of the above wentioned preliminarvy plat on havch £4, 19ul.  Based unen
this review, said preliuinary plat was approved subject to corplianca
with any other state or local conditions of approval and all applicabic
provisions of the Yillave of Winncconne Suhdivision Ordainance and
Chapter £36 of the iscunsin Statutes.

1f you have any further questions or connents on this rvaiter, please
feel free to contact na,

Sincerely,

Joint . Puoh
Acting County Planney

JuP dinf

cc: Mr. and Mrs. Ralph zinawrman
Village of Winneconne :
Torn of Winneconne
R. K. Sayler Survaying
wapt. of Leveloprent
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